Eastern Railway
Accounts Department

No.A/Selection/ER/MTP/CBT/2023-24(LDCE-Spl. Drive) Kolkata, dated: 29.04.2024

FAKCAO/Con/S&W/B&B/T/IT/G,

Dy.FA&CAO/Con-1I/F&B/S&W, Dy.CAO/TA, Sr.DFM/SDAH/HWH/ASN/MLDT,
Dy.CAO(W)/JMP, WAO(I/C)/LLH,KPA, C&P, GM/Vig.,
VO(A), AFA/RCT/Kolkata, CPRO, Dy.CPO/Gaz

CAO/Admn./Exp/Estt/PF/Books/Pension/Fuel/SV/Stores/RBC/Corrs./Stores-Finance/Finance/
Insp/Works/Budget/PC/Effy, SAO/HWH/MD-HWH/MMB, E.Railway,

PFA/Metro Railway/Kolkata

Sub: Formation of a combined panel of AFAs( Group-B) of Eastern Railway
& Metro Railway/Kolkata in 7" CPC Level-9 (6" CPC PB-2,GP-5400)
against 30% quota (LDCE- Spl. Drive) for the vacancy cycle 2023-24
through Centralized Computer Based Objective Type examination (CBT).

NxhRFwwkrnn

This 1s In continuation to this office notification of even No. dated 21.03.2024.

The list of candidates, who have expressed their willingness to appear for the subject LDCE
(CBT)/Special Drive and found eligible , is enclosed as Annexure — 1. In case any discrepancy is
found in the list, the same should be intimated positively by 01.05.2024.

As intimated vide DG/NAIR’s letter No.EG/NAIR/CBT/GBS/2024 dated 24.04.2024,
Centralized Computer Based Objective Type Examination (CBT) 30% LDCE for promotion to Gr. B

post will be held on 23.06.2024 (tentatively). CBT for ER candidates will be held in four cities/towns
viz Kolkata, Asansol, Bhagalpur and Durgapur.

In terms ot Railway Board’s letter No.E(GP)2010/2/39 dated 28.02.2019 (RBE No.142/2019),

pre-selection coaching classes are not mandatory if there is no reserved vacancy and candidates are
appearing 1n the Selection s/LDCEs against unreserved vacancies. Accordingly, no pre-selection
coaching classes are scheduled to be held.

Further instructions on the issue will be notified based on subsequent guidelines issued by
Railway Board/NAIR/PCPO.

(This notice is also being uploaded on Eastern Railway Official website 1.e.
10.4.2.21/accounts/Notification through Rail-Net)

DA: As above. j
anish) .“\7)1

Dy.CAO(G)
for Principal FinancialAdviser

Copy for information to : (1) General Secretary, E.R.M.U., 23, Strand Road, Kolkata.
(2) General Secretary, E.R.M.C., 6, Church Road, Howrah-1.

(3) Zonal Secy, AISC&STREA,E.Railway, Kolkata
(4) Zonal Secy, OBCREA (HQ),E.Railway, Kolkata



1

7

11

12

13

15

16

) I

18

19

20

21

25

LIST OF WILLING ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR LDCE (CBT)/SPECIAL DRIVE 2023-24 (AFA)

Date of Whether
Community | Promotion in | Office to which | willling for
(UR/SC/ST) | Level-6 & attached training

Name of the applicants Desgn.

above

PARTHA DE Sr.SO(A)

U

" | oo

pre)

Sr.DFM/HWH

o | e

20.02.1992

SANDIP DUTTA Sr.SO(A) UR Sr.DFM/HWH Yes

04.04.2001

KAKALI KUNDU

Sr.SO(A) UR Sr.DFM/HWH

27.12.2007

SANJIB KUMAR DUBEY UR

Sr.SO(A) Sr.DFM/SDAH No

21.07.2017

PREM SHANKAR PASWAN 02.07.1993

Sr.SO(A) SC Sr.DFM/SDAH Yes

JITENDRA PRASAD AGRWAL Sr.SO(A) U Sr.DFM/ASN

02.07.2012

PARTHA SARATHI KUNDU Sr.SO(A) U

AJ

Sr.DFM/ASN N

O

02.07.2012

VIVEK KUMAR SINGH Sr.SO(A)

UR Sr.DFM/ASN

02.07.2012
02.07.2012
02.07.2012

PINTU KUMAR Sr.SO(A) UR Sr.DFM/ASN

>

MAR NATH

Sr.SO(A) UR Sr.DFM/ASN

Yes

Sr.SO(A) SC Sr.DFM/ASN

DILIP KUMAR RAJAK Yes

SRI KANT SNAHI

02.07.2012
02.07.2012
01.03.2016

16.02.2017
02.07.2012
02.07.2012
09.02.2016
02.07.2012
16.12.1996
11.02.2016

24.06.2013
17.01.1994

17.08.2017

Sr.SO(A) UR Sr.DFM/MLDT

DEBRAJ SAHA Sr.SO(A)

UR Sr.DFM/MLDT

ABHINANDAN KUMAR HEMBRAM Sr.SO(A)

Sr.SO(A)

ST Sr.DFM/MLDT Yes

ALOK KUMAR GUPTA

UR Sr.DFM/MLDT Yes

RAVI KUMAR Sr.S0(A) | UR(OBC) Dy.CAOW)/JMP | Yes

BHARTENDU VIMAL sr.S0(A) | UR(OBC)
UR(OBC)

SC

Dy.CAO(W)/IMP
SATISH KUMAR Sr.SO(A)

Sr.SO(A)

Dy.CAO(W)/IMP

NITISH CHAUDHURI WAOQ/IC/KPA Yes

TANWI GHOSH AFA/FIN-I Yes

Sr.SO(A) UR

Sr.SO(A)
Sr.SO(A)
Sr.SO(A)

SUVOIJIT MUKHERIJEE UR Yes
UR

UR(OBC)

FA&CAO/CON
PRADIP KUMAR PAL
RAJAN KUMAR

FA&CAO/CON

M.Railway

AMIT KUMAR SHAW sr.S0(A) | UR(OBC) M.Railway

17.06.2013
30.08.2005

M.Railway

AHASANUL ISLAM Sr.ISA UR

Annexure-|

Medium opted

ENGLISH
ENGLISH
ENGLISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH

ENGLISH
HINDI

HINDI
HINDI
ENGLISH
HINDI
ENGLISH

ENGLISH

HINDI
HINDI

HINDI

ENGLISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH
ENGLISH
ENGLISH

ENGLISH
ENGLISH

=



