Eastern Railway Accounts Department

No.A/Selection/ER/MTP/CBT/2023-24(LDCE-Spl. Drive)

Kolkata, dated: 29.04.2024

FA&CAO/Con/S&W/B&B/T/IT/G,
Dy.FA&CAO/Con-II/F&B/S&W, Dy.CAO/TA, Sr.DFM/SDAH/HWH/ASN/MLDT,
Dy.CAO(W)/JMP, WAO(I/C)/LLH,KPA, C&P, GM/Vig.,
VO(A), AFA/RCT/Kolkata, CPRO, Dy.CPO/Gaz,
CAO/Admn./Exp/Estt/PF/Books/Pension/Fuel/SV/Stores/RBC/Corrs./Stores-Finance/Insp/Works/Budget/PC/Effy, SAO/HWH/MD-HWH/MMB, E.Railway,
PFA/Metro Railway/Kolkata

Sub: Formation of a combined panel of AFAs(Group-B) of Eastern Railway & Metro Railway/Kolkata in 7th CPC Level-9 (6th CPC PB-2,GP-5400) against 30% quota (LDCE- Spl. Drive) for the vacancy cycle 2023-24 through Centralized Computer Based Objective Type examination (CBT).

This is in continuation to this office notification of even No. dated 21.03.2024.

The list of candidates, who have expressed their willingness to appear for the subject LDCE (CBT)/Special Drive and found eligible, is enclosed as Annexure – I. In case any discrepancy is found in the list, the same should be intimated positively by 01.05.2024.

As intimated vide DG/NAIR's letter No.EG/NAIR/CBT/GBS/2024 dated 24.04.2024, Centralized Computer Based Objective Type Examination (CBT) 30% LDCE for promotion to Gr. B post will be held on 23.06.2024 (tentatively). CBT for ER candidates will be held in four cities/towns viz Kolkata, Asansol, Bhagalpur and Durgapur.

In terms of Railway Board's letter No.E(GP)2010/2/39 dated 28.02.2019 (RBE No.142/2019), pre-selection coaching classes are not mandatory if there is no reserved vacancy and candidates are appearing in the Selection s/LDCEs against unreserved vacancies. Accordingly, no pre-selection coaching classes are scheduled to be held.

Further instructions on the issue will be notified based on subsequent guidelines issued by Railway Board/NAIR/PCPO.

(This notice is also being uploaded on Eastern Railway Official website i.e. 10.4.2.21/accounts/Notification through Rail-Net)

DA: As above.

for Principal Financial Adviser

Copy for information to: (1) General Secretary, E.R.M.U., 23, Strand Road, Kolkata.

(2) General Secretary, E.R.M.C., 6, Church Road, Howrah-1.

(3) Zonal Secy, AISC&STREA, E. Railway, Kolkata

(4) Zonal Secy, OBCREA (HQ), E. Railway, Kolkata

LIST OF WILLING ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR LDCE (CBT)/SPECIAL DRIVE 2023-24 (AFA)

SI. No.	Name of the applicants	Desgn.	Community (UR/SC/ST)	1	Office to which attached	Whether willing for training (Yes/No)	Medium opted
1	PARTHA DE	Sr.SO(A)	UR	20.02.1992	Sr.DFM/HWH	Yes	ENGLISH
2	SANDIP DUTTA	Sr.SO(A)	UR	04.04.2001	Sr.DFM/HWH	Yes	ENGLISH
3	KAKALI KUNDU	Sr.SO(A)	UR	27.12.2007	Sr.DFM/HWH	No	ENGLISH
4	SANJIB KUMAR DUBEY	Sr.SO(A)	UR	21.07.2017	Sr.DFM/SDAH	No	ENGLISH
5	PREM SHANKAR PASWAN	Sr.SO(A)	SC	02.07.1993	Sr.DFM/SDAH	Yes	ENGLISH
6	JITENDRA PRASAD AGRWAL	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/ASN	No	ENGLISH
7	PARTHA SARATHI KUNDU	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/ASN	No	HINDI
8	VIVEK KUMAR SINGH	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/ASN	No	HINDI
9	PINTU KUMAR	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/ASN	No	HINDI
10	AMAR NATH	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/ASN	Yes	ENGLISH
11	DILIP KUMAR RAJAK	Sr.SO(A)	SC	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/ASN	Yes	HINDI
12	SRI KANT SNAHI	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/MLDT	No	ENGLISH
13	DEBRAJ SAHA	Sr.SO(A)	UR	01.03.2016	Sr.DFM/MLDT	No	ENGLISH
14	ABHINANDAN KUMAR HEMBRAM	Sr.SO(A)	ST	16.02.2017	Sr.DFM/MLDT	Yes	HINDI
15	ALOK KUMAR GUPTA	Sr.SO(A)	UR	02.07.2012	Sr.DFM/MLDT	Yes	HINDI
16	RAVI KUMAR	Sr.SO(A)	UR(OBC)	02.07.2012	Dy.CAO(W)/JMP	Yes	HINDI
17	BHARTENDU VIMAL	Sr.SO(A)	UR(OBC)	09.02.2016	Dy.CAO(W)/JMP	No	HINDI
18	SATISH KUMAR	Sr.SO(A)	UR(OBC)	02.07.2012	Dy.CAO(W)/JMP	No	HINDI
19	NITISH CHAUDHURI	Sr.SO(A)	SC	16.12.1996	WAO/IC/KPA	Yes	ENGLISH
20	TANWI GHOSH	Sr.SO(A)	UR	11.02.2016	AFA/FIN-I	Yes	ENGLISH
21	SUVOJIT MUKHERJEE	Sr.SO(A)	UR	24.06.2013	FA&CAO/CON	Yes	ENGLISH
22	PRADIP KUMAR PAL	Sr.SO(A)	UR	17.01.1994	FA&CAO/CON	No	ENGLISH
23	RAJAN KUMAR	Sr.SO(A)	UR(OBC)	17.08.2017	M.Railway	No	ENGLISH
24	AMIT KUMAR SHAW	Sr.SO(A)	UR(OBC)	17.06.2013	M.Railway	No	ENGLISH
25	AHASANUL ISLAM	Sr.ISA	UR	30.08.2005	M.Railway	No	ENGLISH

